Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Infineon Technologies AG	07/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avago Technologies Fiber IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	768923	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10649602
Patent Number:	6778784
Patent Number:	6735023
Patent Number:	6869232
Patent Number:	7137061
Patent Number:	7182526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)288-0617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-288-0731

Email: kathy.manke@avagotech.com

Correspondent Name: Kathy Manke Address Line 1: 4380 Ziegler Road

Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **INFINEON TRANSFER 4**

> **PATENT REEL: 019704 FRAME: 0187**

500336137

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathy Manke
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019704 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, Infineon Technologies AG, St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Munich, Germany are the owner of the U.S. Patent Nos.

6,778,784

6,735,023

6,869,232

7,137,061

7,182,526

And of the U.S. Patent Application No.

10/649,602

WHEREAS; We, Avago Technologies Fiber IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd., 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923, Singapore, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Infineon Technologies AG, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Avago Technologies Fiber IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. its assign and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent.

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

This Indiday of July 2007

Infineon Technologies AG

Dr. Dieter Joseph

Senior Principal

RECORDED: 08/16/2007

Gudrun Völker

i.V.Voller

Manager Patent Administration

PATENT REEL: 019704 FRAME: 0189